No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ & 4

Dated: 30/03/2022

### IN THE MATTER OF : ID NO.81193

Sh. Nadeem Anis

(

Appellant

SDM-(Hq)/PIO Firm & Societies Registration Branch.

Date of Hearing

24.03.2022

Respondent

### <u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Nadeem Anis in respect of I.D.No.81193.

1. Present : Sh. Nadeem Anis Appellant on 24.03.2022.

2. Present : Sh. Rang Lal Meena, Jr. Assistant, Firm & Societies Branch, on behalf of SDM-(Hq)

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 15.12.2021 regarding furnish the record of Society registered under Society Registration act 1860 of society named Anjuman I Haidari registration No. S790. SDM-(Hq)/PIO, Firm & Society Branch is directed to provide reply to the appellant within two weeks from the date of issue of this order to the applicant as per Law. Hence, the matter is closed.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Nadeem Anis, 1674, Gali Shahban Khan Rodgran Lal Kuan, Delhi-110006

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ Copy to :

- 1. The PIO/SDM (Hq), Firm & Society Registration Branch, Deptt. of Revenue-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
  - Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

### No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/ID-60015/&75

Dated: 30/03/2022

### IN THE MATTER OF : 60015

Sh. Ajay Kumar Singh

Appellant

SDM/PIO

<

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Date of Hearing

24.03.2022

### <u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Ajay Kumar Singh in respect of ID-60015.

1. Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Singh, Appellant was on 24.03.2022.

2. Present : Sh. Rajiv Ranjan, Sr. Asstt. & Sh. Ajay, DEO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM(hq).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 07.02.2022 regarding Bank Loan Agreements are executed on paying Stamp Duty of Rs.100 or Rs.50 in the Union Territory of Delhi., Stamp & Registration. PIO/SDM-(Hq), Stamp & Registration Branch is directed to provide fresh reply to the appellant as per Law within four weeks of issue of this order. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Singh, B-101, Express Greens, Sector-1, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh –Pin: 201010

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/ID-60015/ Copy to : And and and an

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

- 1. The PIO/SDM, Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt- for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

# No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/876

# IN THE MATTER OF : ID NO.61767

Sh. Amit Kumar

( )

Appellant

Dated: 30/03/2022

Respondent

SDM-/PIO CCS Branch, Revenue Deptt.,

Date of Hearing

# 24.03.2022

#### <u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Amit Kumar in respect of I.D.No. 61767.

- 1. None for Appellant was present on 24.03.2022.
- 2. Present : Ms. Priyanka Devi, Sr. Asstt., CCS Branch (HQ) on behalf of SDM-II (Hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 17.12.2021 for seeking information regarding if a general woman got married with a SC candidate then she comes to come under schedule caste. PIO/SDM, CCS Branch is directed to provide the information to the RTI application to applicant within three weeks as provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. It may also be confirmed thereafter from the appellant on phone whether he has received the information. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Amit Kumar, O-16/A-7, O Block, Dilshad Garden, Delhi -110095

o marchison

20 March

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

### No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ Copy to :

- 1. The PIO/SDM-(HQ), CCS Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3 Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

### No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/877

Dated: 30/03/2022

### IN THE MATTER OF : ID NO.60096

Sh. Manuj Sharma

Appellant

Respondent

JSO-/PIO Dte. of Civil Defence.

Date of Hearing

#### 24.03.2022

#### ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Manuj Sharma in respect of I.D.No.60096.

1. Present : Sh. Manuj Sharma Appellant on 24.03.2022.

2. Present : Sh. Rahul Sudan, SSO & Ms. Trishna Chattopadhya, Dte. of Civil Defence .

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 18.01.2022 about to know is it necessary to wear a civil defence jacket over a uniform for bus marshals. Reply has been received by the appellant. Hence, the matter is closed. 5.Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Manuj Sharma, E-56, Mansrovar Park, Gali No.7, Delhi-110032

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ Copy to :

- 1. The PIO/JSO, Dte. of Civil Defence-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
  - Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

# No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ 878

(

Dated: 30/03/2022

### IN THE MATTER OF : ID NO.61689

Sh. Shailesh Sharma

Appellant

SDM-/PIO Stamp & Registration Branch.

Respondent

24.03.2022

Date of Hearing

# <u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Shailesh Sharma in respect of I.D.No.61689.

1 None for Appellant was present on 24.03.2022.

2. Present : Sh. Rajiv Ranjan, Sr. Asstt. & Sh. Ajay, DEO, Stamp & Registration on behalf of SDM-(HQ).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 02.12.2021 about to know what is the rational for allowing only 3 attempts for taking printout of eregistration receipt on Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited. The SDM (Hq)/PIO, Stamp & Registration Branch is directed to provide complete information to the RTI application to the applicant within four weeks of issue of this order as per provisions of RTI Act, 2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Hence appeal disposed off accordingly.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Shailesh Sharma, Flat No.B1A, First Floor, Parlay Residency, Behind Shantigram Tripura Road, Jaya nagar, Guwahati, Assam, Pin-781022

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ Copy to :

- 1) The PIO/SDM-(HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Department, GNCTD-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2) In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3) Sr. System Analyst (HQ) (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

(Kuldeep Singh<sup>04</sup>Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Thom

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ £-79

Dated: 30/03/2022

### IN THE MATTER OF : ID NO.61781

Sh. Gaurav Saini

Appellant

Respondent

SDM-/PIO Land Branch, Revenue Deptt.,

**Date of Hearing** 

### 25.03.2022

#### **ORDER**

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Gaurav Saini in respect of I.D.No.61781.

- 1) Present : Sh. Gaurav Saini, Appellant on 25.03.2022.
- 2) Present : Ms. Jaya Lakshmi, ASO, Land Branch on behalf of SDM- (Hq).
- 3) All present heard.
- 4) Applicant had filed an RTI application on 21.12.2021 about to know The Delhi Land Reforms Act can applicable on The Punjab Land Reforms Act on agricultural land in Delhi. ASO, Land Branch informs that reply has been received by the appellant. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5) Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Gaurav Saini,

Kh.No.511, Near Khatu Shyam Mandir Gali, Opp. Ambedkar Sadan, Shahbad Daulatpur, Delhi -110042

o, march dot

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ Copy to :

- 1) The PIO/SDM- (HQ), Land Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2) In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
  - ) Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

50 Marchaer

# No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60120/880

Dated: 30/03/2022

IN THE MATTER OF : ID- 60120

Sh. Arun

3

Appellant

SDM-II (HQ)/PIO CCS Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

25.03.2022

Respondent

### <u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Arun in respect of I.D.No.60120.

1. None for Appellant was present on 25.03.2022.

2. Present: Ms. Priyanka Devi, Sr. Asstt., CCS Branch on behalf of SDM-II (HO).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 19.01.2022 about to know who can apply for the income certificate in Delhi. She informs that reply has been given for Q.No. 1,2,4 & 5. The SDM-II(Hq)/PIO, CCS Branch is directed to transfer the RTI application to PIO/SDM (GA) for Q.no.3 immediately. PIO/SDM (GA) is directed to provide reply to the RTI application to appellant for Q.No.3 within three weeks as per provisions of the RTI Act-2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Hence, the matter is closed. 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Arun, D-Block, House No.4, East Mandoli Extn., Delhi-110093

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

# No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60120/ Copy to :

- 1. The PIO/SDM-II(HQ), CCS Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. The PIO/SDM-(HQ), GA Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 3. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/88/

Dated: 30/03/2022

### IN THE MATTER OF : ID NO.60014

Ms. Aarti

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

Respondent

Care Taking Branch, Revenue Deptt.,

Date of Hearing

25.03.2022

#### <u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Ms. Aarti in respect of I.D.No. 60014.

- 1. None for Appellant was present on 25.03.2022.
- 2. Present : Sh. Leshant Singh, Asstt. Section Officer, Care Taking Branch (HQ) on behalf of SDM-(Hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 05.01.2022 for providing certified copy of "Contract Agreement". PIO/SDM, Care Taking Branch is directed to provide fresh reply to the RTI application to applicant within three weeks as provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 from the date of issue of this order. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
  - 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Ms. Aarti, R-10, Model Town-3, Delhi -110009

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ Copy to :

- 1. The PIO/SDM-(HQ), Care Taking Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

# No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-61190/ 882

Dated: 30/03/2082

IN THE MATTER OF : 61190

Sh. Sachin Khurana

Appellant

Respondent

SDM/PIO Stamp & Registration Branch

Date of Hearing

25.03.2022

#### **ORDER**

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sachin Khurana in respect of ID-61190.

1. None for Appellant was present on 25.03.2022.

2. Present : Sh. Ajay, DEO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM(hq).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 26.08.2021 about to know how many applications for stamping of share certificates are received on a monthly average.. He informs that reply has been provided to the applicant. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Sachin Khurana,

B9 First Floor, Back Side Nishat Park, Kakrola, Delhi-110078

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-61190/ Copy to :

- 1. The PIO/SDM, Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt- for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

### No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60081/823

Dated: 30/03/2022

### IN THE MATTER OF : 60081

Sh. Sunil Kumar Dureja

Appellant

Respondent

SDM/PIO Stamp & Registration Branch

Date of Hearing

25.03.2022

#### <u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sunil Kumar Singh in respect of ID-60081.

1. None for Appellant was present on 25.03.2022.

2. Present : Sh. Ajay, DEO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM(hq).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 13.01.2022 about to know clarify whether circle rates will be applicable on covered area or super area of flat. He informs that reply has been provided to the applicant. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off. 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Sunil Kumar Dureja, R-22, Nivedita Kunj, R.K. Puram, Delhi-110022 26. mornhoon

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60081/ Copy to :

1. The PIO/SDM, Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt- for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

- In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

# No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60054/884

Dated: 30/03/2082

#### IN THE MATTER OF : ID- 60054

Sh. Sanjay Mehrotra

Appellant

SDM-II (HQ)/PIO CCS Branch, Revenue Deptt. Respondent

Date of Hearing

24.03.2022

### <u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sanjay Mehrotra in respect of I.D.No.60054.

1. Present : Sh. Sanjay Mehrotra, Appellant on 24.03.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Rajiv Ranjan, Sr. Asstt. & Sh. Ajay, DEO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM- (HQ).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 14.02.2022 about to know will there be a stamp duty required to be paid again as stamp duty was already paid previously at time of agreement to sale on only pasting charges need to be paid for registration of sales deed. Reply has been provided to the appellant. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. In view of the same, 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Sanjay Mehrotra, 30/25,Ground Floor, Shakti Nagar, Delhi-110007.

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60054/ Copy to :

- 1) The PIO/SDM-(HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2) In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3) Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.